CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONT	CONTRACTOR	* C	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	CHANGE	REVISED AMOUNT	EXPLANATION (see attached)	SALES TAX SAVINGS *	ţ
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESEN	RVICES CHAN	ge orl		OR APPROVAL AND	OR RATIFICATION	TED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 4/20/2010 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING		
Riverview High School - Admin/Cafeteria/ Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center	W.G. Mills, Inc.	72	\$36,415,226.00 +	\$3,717.00	\$36,418,943.00	Change F.I.S.H. numbers, reprogram fire alarm system, change labeling of fire alarm pull stations & smoke detectors to reflect what was actually approved & submitted from plan room to architect.		£
Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center	W.G. Mills, Inc.	æ	\$4,727,030.00 +	\$20,660.00	\$4,747,690.00	\$4,747,690.00 Add 50 pair telephone cabling; Install glass window lite; Upgrade & replace HVAC control boards.		٣
Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center	W.G. Mills, Inc.	თ	\$4,747,690.00 +	\$21,879.00	\$4,769,569.00	Add 4 gang data outlets; Install single telephone outlets; Add 1/2" layer of rubber play surface.		۲
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium W.G.I	W.G.Mills, Inc.	58	\$13,657,197.00 +	\$1,283.00	\$13,658,480.00	\$13,658,480.00 Add acoustical door seals.		۲
Venice High - Mobilization / Site Prep W.G.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	~	\$2,336,325.00	(\$13,334.56)	\$2,322,990.44	DMP: SMR Aggregates, Inc. (sand for football practice field & new soccer field)	\$801.96	۲
Venice High - Mobilization / Site Prep W.G.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	5	\$2,322,990.44	(\$29,806.32)	\$2,293,184.12	\$2,293,184.12 DMP: Bethel Farms, Ltd. (sod for football practice field and new soccer field)	\$1,734.32	ĸ
Venice High - Mobilization / Site Prep W.G.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	ю	\$2,293,184.12 -	(\$58,562.00)	\$2,234,622.12	\$2,234,622.12 DMP: Oldcastie Precast, Inc. (storm water structures)	\$3,362.00	с
North County Technical Center - Phase 1A/II Willis A. :	Willis A. Smith Const.	5	\$23,806,638.44 ×	\$0.00	\$23,806,638.44	\$23,806,638.44 Furmish & install undercabinet lighting: Reduce contractor contingency provided in GMP contract for TV studio lighting.		¢
North County Technical Center - Phase 1A/II Willis A. 1	Willis A. Smith Const.	55	\$23,806,638.44	(\$443,130.00)	\$23,363,508,44	\$23,353,508.44 DMP: Steve Ward & Associates (cabinetry package)	\$25,130.00	Ŕ
				(\$497,293.88)		TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:	\$31,028.28	

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. 72

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	numbers were changed	As per the request of the SBSC planroom department, the building 5 corridor FISH numbers were changed along reprogramming the fire alarm system and changing the abeling the fire alarm pull stations and smoke detectors.				
	Reason for Change:	The change was made the planroom to the architect.	o reflect what was actually	/ approved and subn	nitted from the		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$3,717.00				
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD::	\$3,717.00				
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$3,717.00				
Total Direct N	Aaterial Purchase amo	ount to date:		11,180,932.08	-24.86%		
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resu	ilt of Direct Material Purcha	ises:	673,005.92			
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chan	ges for Project as a % of c	riginal contract:	330,007.00	0.692%		
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements	as a % of original contract:	1,326,407.00	2.782%		
Change Orde	rs Requested by Othe	rs as a % of original contra	act:	321,796.00	0.675%		
Total Archited	ct/Engineer omissions	to date as a % of original c	ontract:	277,733.00	0.582%		
SUBMITTED	Dennis	J. Costa, Project Mana	-				
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing co	ntract project? Yes N	lo <u>X</u> / If Yes, enter \$ figur	e here: \$			

Margina Ar Bocument G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROBLECTEW (Nigh Schald address) Administration/Cateleria/Classrooms	CHANGE ORDER NUM	MBER: 072	······································	OWNER 🗆
Energy Plant/Media Center One Ram Way	DATE: 3/4/2010			
Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER:	006-005	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRO	JECT NUMBER	20748	
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue,	CONTRACT DATE:	11/27/2007		OTHER 🗋
Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	GMP Constructio	n Management	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #072 which includes Potential Change Order (PCO) #150 -Bldg. #5 FISH Number Modifications.

The original (Kontract Sun) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	47,685,279.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(11,270,053.00)
The (Contractor Synta) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	36,415,226.00
The (Xanirace Supa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (desired and) (picturing a)	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	3,717.00
The new (Contract Stup) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$	36,418,943.00
The Contract Time will be (protected) (decreased) (unchanged) by (\mathcal{O}) d	ays	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (<i>Firm name</i>) 323 Central Avenue,	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue,	
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34243	Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain (Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Vice (Typeใส่ที่ไปก็ไป)	George McGonagill, Executive Director (Typed name)
3/10/10 DATE	3.16.10	

CAUTION: You shou's sign an original AIA Contract Document, c changes will not be obscured.

.ch this text appears in RED. An original assures that

AlA Document G701TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr. CHANGE ORDER NO .8

BOARD DATE:

		April 20, 2010	
ITEM 1)	Description:	Add (50) pair of telephone cabling from	m building 6 to building 7
	Reason for Change:	This request was generated from tele increased number of computer labs a	com and Wayne Johnson as part of the ssociated with the PBD program.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$3,287.00
ITEM 2)	Description:	Install a glass window lite in the door s	separating rooms 7-133 and 7-133a.
	Reason for Change:	The glass lite was added as part of a lite is necessary to allow a line of sigh	request from Lorraine Colby and Cyesis. The tbetween the two spaces.
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$373.00
ITEM 3)	Description:	Upgrade and replace the HVAC contro the units installed in the new campus	ol boards with a newer model unit to match buildings.
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	units in this building and it was determ	ilities. There was a failure in one of the older lined that converting this existing building but the campus and provide spare parts
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$17,000.00
TOTAL CO	ST:	ADD:	\$20,660.00
Total Direct	Material Purchase amo	unt to date:	\$0.00 0.00%
Total Tax S	avings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00
Change Orc	lers due to Scope Chan	ges for Project as a % of original contra	ct: \$14,768.00 0.322%
Change Orc	lers Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements as a % of orig	ginal contract: \$155,646.00 3.391%
Change Orc	lers Requested by Othe	rs as a % of original contract:	\$16,395.00 0.357%
Total Archite	ect/Engineer ornissions	to date as a % of original contract:	\$3,961.00 0.086%
SUBMITTE	Dennis		
ns uns a Des	sign/Build continuing dor		es, total adds = \$

MAIA® Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	MBER: 008	6 J	
Riverview High School Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center One Ram Way	DATE: 2/9/2010)		
Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	ECT NUMBER:	006-005	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPR	OJECT NUMBER:	20859	FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT DATE:	4/21/2009		
Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Buildings #4 and	1 #7 Renovations, and	l Planetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #066 - Additional Telephone Cabling., #069 - Door Lite Kit #7-133A, and #074 - Bldg. #7 AHU Control Boards.

The original (Contract Santa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	4,589,798.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	137,232.00
The (State and Sentence) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	···. \$	4,727,030.00
The (Convert Storn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (Metroased) (North	ange(i)	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	20,660.00
The new (Contract-Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will	lbe \$	4,747,690.00
The Contract Time will be (instance) (degree and) (unchanged) by (∂) ₀ days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	May 17,	2010

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236	CONTRACTOR (<i>Firm name</i>) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	OWNER (<i>Firm name</i>) 7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS J	ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive VP	George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
2/23/10	<u></u>	3/24/10

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

BOARD DATE:

April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Add a four gang data outlet	to room 7-130.		
	Reason for Change:	This change was made at th provide hard wire access fo	•	• •	data outlets
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,141.00		
ITEM 2)	Description:	Install single telephone outle and 7-130 .	ets to rooms 7-103, 7-10	7, 7-111, 7-117, 7-12	21, 7-128
	Reason for Change:	The outlets were added as p new outlet locations allow st disrupting child supervision.	aff to access the phones		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,372.00		
ITEM 3)	Description:	Add a 1/2" layer of rubber pl	lay surface to the Cyesis	playground walking	track area.
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	The rubber surface was add and authorized by senior sta exposed concrete in the play for the Cyesis children.	aff. This rubber surface	provides a cushion o	ver the
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$18,366.00		
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$21,879.00		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date:		\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchase	s:	\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chang	ges for Project as a % of origi	nal contract:	\$14,768.00	0.322%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements as	a % of original contract:	\$177,525.00	3.868%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	rs as a % of original contract:		\$16,395.00	0.357%
Total Archite	ct/Engineer onissions t	date as a % of original cont	iract:	\$3,961.00	0.086%
SUBMITTED		Costa, Project Manage	Î.		
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing con	/ itract project? Yes No	X / If Yes, total adds :	= \$	1

MATA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUM	BER: 009		
Riverview High School Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center One Ram Way	DATE: 2/9/2010			
Sarasola, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER:	006-005	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRC	JECT NUMBER	20859	
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT DATE:	4/21/2009		OTHER 🗆
Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Buildings #4 and	#7 Renovations, and	d Pianetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #009 which covers Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #067R - Add 4-Gang Data Outlet in Room 7-130, #068-Add Single Telephone Outlet at Seven (7) Locations, and #073 - Cyesis Play Area EPDM Rubber at Track Area.

ML

The original (Sentrate Suppl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$		4,589,798.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$		157,892.00
The (Xonteset Supe) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$		4,747,690.00
The (Quartered Suppl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (decreased)		۰.	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$		21,879.00
The new (Constants Sama) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$		4,769,569.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (dereased) (unchanged) by (0) day	ys		
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	17, 20	110	

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Filth name)
323 Central Avenue	3301 Whitfield Avenue	7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34243	Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS	ADDRÉSS	ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive VP	George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
3/10/10	<u></u>	3/29/10 DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[©] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 58

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

S					
ITEM 1)	Description:	Add acoustical door seals to the main entry of band and percussion, rooms 2-128 and 2-130			
	Reason for Change:	The acoustic seals are needed to reduce the amount of sound migrating from one area to another area. This change was requested by Steve Cantees.			
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$1,283.00		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$1,283.00		
TOTAL COS	r:	ADD:	\$1,283.00		
Total Direct N	laterial Purchase amou	nt to date:	[\$3,628,330.19	-21.77%
Total Tax Sav	rings to date as a result	of Direct Material Purchases:	Ε	\$218,999.81	
Change Orde	rs due to Scope Chang	es for Project as a % of original contract:		\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orde	rs Generated by CSD f	or Project Improvements as a % of origina	l contract:	\$229,658.00	1.300%
Change Orde	rs Requested by Others	s as a % of original contract:	E	\$135,964.00	0.770%
Total Architec	t/Engineer optissions to	o date as a % of original contract:	Ľ	\$67,295.00	0.381%
SUBMITTED		. Gosta, Project Manager			

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X / If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$

MAIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	MBER: 058	······	OWNER 🗆
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	DATE: 12/1/200	9		
One Rail way Salasola, Fiorida 54253	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER:	20531	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRC	DJECT NUMBER	20728	FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT DATE:	9/4/2007		
Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:		the gymnasium, music	rooms and auditorium and

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #058 which included Potential Change Order (PCO) #103R - Acoustic Door Seals at Vestibule 2-124A.

The original (Convertision) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	17,669,004.00	
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(4,011,807.00)	
The (Xontrage Stan) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	13,657,197.00	
The (Contract Sasa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (defreased) (takkanged)	-		~ 4
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	1,283.00	DA
The new (Contract Surge) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$	13,658,480.00	
The Contract Time will be (intervased) (deexeases?) (unchanged) by (\mathcal{O}) day	ys		

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	OWNER (<i>Firm name</i>) 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34243 ADDRESS	Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Darrell McLain (Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. P. (Typed name)	George McGonagill, Executive Director (Typed name)
J. C. W.	<u>3.16.10</u>	3/29/10

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of sand for the SMR Aggregates, Inc. This is School Board.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the Board from the construction co on these matarials. A purcha which will total the same amo tax savings of \$801.96 will be r	ntract. This allow se order will be int as the chang	ws the School Board to re- written directly to the ma	alize a savings aterial supplier
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$13,334.56)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$13,334.56)		
TOTAL COS	Γ:	DEDUCT:	(\$13,334.56)		
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of origina	l contract: [\$12,532.60	1.85%
Total Tax Sav	ings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:	[\$801.96	
Change Orde	rs to date and % of orig	ginal contract:	[\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED		Dourface ffard, Project Manager			in and a second s
ls this a Desig	n/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No_X	If Yes, enter this	C.O. amount here: = \$	

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	IMBER: 001		
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285	DATE: 3/22/201	0		
	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	ECT NUMBER:	0920127	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRC	DECT NUMBER	21006	FIELD 🗀
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT DATE:	3/16/2010		OTHER 🗆
Sarasota, FL 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Rebuild, Mobiliz	ation and Site Preparation	n

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request, (COR) #001 which covers Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #001 - Irrigation Design Associates/SMR Aggregates, Inc.

The original (Constant Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	2,336,325.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	0.00
The (Kostract-Surve) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	:******* \$	2,336,325.00
The (Wontsee Share) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (wontseed) (decreased) (decreased)	ranged)	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	(13,334.56)
The new (Schurder Steen) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order wi	ll be \$_	2,322,990.44
The Contract Time will be (speceased) (stressesed) (unchanged) by (0) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	08/18/2010	

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	OWNER (<i>Firm name</i>) 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236	Sarasota, FL 34243	Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS BY #Signature	ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Ken Dean	Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P.	George McGonagill, Exec. Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE POINTER 1010		<u></u>

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of sod for the football practice field and new soccer field supplied by Bethel Farms LTD. This material will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.			
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	Board from the construction con on these matarials. A purchas	alue of materials to be purchased directly by the School tract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings e order will be written directly to the material supplier it as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales ealized.		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$29,806.32)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$29,806,32)		
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	(\$29,806.32)		
Total Direct N	Naterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original	contract: \$40,604.60 1.28%		
Total Tax Sav	lngs to date as a resul	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$2,536.28		
Change Orde	rs to date and % of ori	ginal contract:	\$0.00		
SUBMITTED	$-\cdots$ $\sqrt{\frac{A}{A}}$	Bullas ffard, Project Manager			

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

◎AIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER N	JMBER: 002		
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285	DATE: 3/22/201	0		
	ARCHITECT'S PRO.	JECT NUMBER:	0920127	
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRC	JECT NUMBER	21006	
W.G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue	CONTRACT DATE:	3/16/2010		
Sarasota, FL 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Rebuild, Mobiliza	ation and Site Preparation	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

. To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #002 which covers Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #002 - Irrigation Design Associates/Bethel Farms LTD.

The original (Common Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	2,336,325.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(13,334.56)
The (Kontree Serve) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	2,322,990.44
The (Contract, Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Morassed) (decreased) (Since	asuged)	1
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	(29,806.32) P
The new (Canter Supp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order with	ll be \$	2,293,184.12
The Contract Time will be (increased) (Recreased) (unchanged) by (ο) days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 0	8/18/2010	

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (<i>Firm name)</i> 3301 Whitfield Avenue	- <u>Florida</u> OWNER (<i>Firm name</i>) 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236 🔿 🔿	Sarasota, FL 34243	Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Ken Dean	Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P.	George McGonagill, Exec. Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name) 3-25-10	(Typed name) 3/31/10
DATE	DATE	DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:		r structures supplied by Oldcastle Precast, Inc. This by the Sarasota County School Board.
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	Board from the construction con on these matarials. A purchase	alue of materials to be purchased directly by the Schoo tract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings order will be written directly to the material supplier t as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales ealized.
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$58,562.00)
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$58,562.00)
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$58,562.00)
Total Direct N	faterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original o	contract: \$95,804.60 4.35%
Total Tax Sav	/ings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$5,898.28
Change Orde	rs to date and % of ori	ginal contract:	\$0.00 0.000%
SUBMITTED		Buffard, Project Manager	салад на полити и по так на полити се
Is this a Desig	n/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes No X / I	f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NU	IMBER: 003	100 A 100 A	
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep	DATE: 3/29/201	0		
One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285				
	ARCHITECT'S PROJ	ECT NUMBER:	0920127	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTORSPRC	JECT NUMBER	21006	FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	3/16/2010		
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, FL 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	Rebuild, Mobiliz	ation and Site Preparation	

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request, (COR) #003 which covers Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #003 - WGM, Inc/Oldcastle Precast, Inc.

The original (&ontrecterant) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was	\$	2,336,325.00	
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	(43,140.88)	
The (Contrate Stuff) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was	\$	2,293,184.12	
The (Sontract State) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (suchanged)			~
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	(58,562.00)	ЯĹ
The new (Constants of Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be	\$	2,234,622.12	
The Contract Time will be (mereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by (0) day	ys		
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 08/18/201	0		

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Elorida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 677 N. Washington Blvd.	CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	OWNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236	Sarasota, FL 34243	Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS BY (Bignature)	ADDRESS I any D Liney BY (Signature)	ADDRESS BY (Signature)
Ken Dean	Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P.	George McGonagill, Exec. Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
19 MINCH DOC	3.29.10	4/6/16
DATE V	DATE	DATE 1

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

۰. -

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 54

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Furnish and install undercabinet lighting in 18 additional rooms as indentified in RFI #178.		
	Reason for Change:	There were 43 rooms where light valances were shown for undercabinet lighting that were not shown on the electrical lighting plans by the engineer. The need for the undercabinet lighting for all 43 rooms was re-assessd by the architect and the number of rooms where under cabinet lighting was deemed necessary was reduced to 18.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD: \$22,176.88		
ITEM 2)	Description:	Reduce the contractor contingency provided in the GMP contract for TV studio lighting.		
	Reason for Change:	The original TV studio lighting package was reduced in scope which resulted in contigency in this line item. These contingency funds will be used to offset the addition of the under cabinet lighting.		
	<u>Cost of Change:</u>	DEDUCT: \$22,176.88		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD: \$22,176.88		
	ITEM 2)	DEDUCT: \$22,176.88		
TOTAL COS	ST:	\$0.00		
Total Direct I	Material Purchase amo	unt to date: \$7,437,472.00 -24.79%		

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:	\$448,298.32	
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:	-\$65,643.08	-0.206%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original	I \$0.00	0.000%

Change Orders Reque	ested by Others as a % of original contract:	-\$73,700.72	-0.232%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:		\$25,896.56	0.081%
SUBMITTED BY:	Paul And My Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager		un anna an anna an anna anna anna anna
Is this a Design/Build		s, enter this C.O. amount here	: = \$

MAIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054	OWNER: 🖂
North County Technical Center Phase 1A and 2	DATE: March 11, 2010	
4748 Beneva Road Sarasota, FL 34233		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009	OTHER: 🗌
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Co 1.) Per RFI #178, furnish and install additional under cabinet lighting.	nstruction Change I	Directiv	res)
See attached Change Order Request #31 for more information.	\$22,176.88		
2.) Reduce the contractor allowance provided in the GMP Contract for Studio Lighting.	(\$22,176.88)		
The original Contract Sum was		\$	31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders		\$	-7,999,217.56
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was		\$	23,806,638.44
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of		\$	0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$	23,806,638.44
The Contrast Time will be increased has 7 and (0) down			

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sarasota County OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS Manuel Permanan BY (Signature)	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS Deyauuu Hoguse BY (Signature)	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231 ADDRESS BY (Signature)
James Robison Project Architect	Benjamin W. Sasse Senior Project Manager	George McGonagill Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) 16MAR 10 (Typed name)

3/11/10 DATE

(Typed name)

DATE

(1683571755)

1

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/II

CHANGE ORDER NO. 55

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1)	Description:	Direct purchase of cabinetry package	ge from Steve W	ard & Associates.	
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	This change order deletes the valu Board from the construction contr savings on these materials. A sale direct material purchase.	act. This allows	the School Board to	o realize a tax
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$443,130.00		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$443,130.00		
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	\$443,130.00		
Total Direct M	faterial Purchase amou	int to date:		\$7,855,472.00	-26.19%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$473,428.32	
Change Orde	rs due to Scope Chang	es for Project as a % of original cont	ract:	-\$65,643.08	-0.206%
Change Orde	rs Generated by CSD f	or Project Improvements as a % of c	original contract:	\$0.00	0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -\$73,700.72 -0.232%					
Total Architec	t/Engineer omissions to	o date as a % of original contract:		\$25,896.56	0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Pitcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ __

MAIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 055	OWNER: 🕅
North County Technical Center Phase 1A and 2	DATE: March 12, 2010	ARCHITECT:
4748 Beneva Road Sarasota, FL 34233		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER: 🗌
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240		

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

는 나는 나는 것이 같이 있는 것이 있다. 특별 가슴은 공장하게 가지하는 것이 있다. 가지 않는 것이 있다. 이 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 가 있다. 이 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다. 이 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 이 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없	para materiaro piao baros tan.
Steve Ward & Associates, Inc.	\$418,000.00
Sales Tax	\$ 25,130.00
같은 사람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 같은 사람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 것이 있는 것이 있	· · · ,

The original Contract Sum was	Ś	31,805,856,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	Ś	-7,999,217.56
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	Ś	23,806.638.44
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	Ś	443.130.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$	23,363,508.44
The Contract Time will be increased by Zana (0) down		

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37 Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS Manual Proposition BY (Signature)	 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS BY (Signature) 	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231 ADD/ESS BY (Signature)
James Robison	Benjamin W. Sasse	George McGonagill
Project Architect	Senior Project Manager	Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name).
16 MA12 10 DATE	3/12/10 DATE	

AIA Document G701 TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 09:45:15 on 03/12/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale. User Notes:

1